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Wavelength 850nm
Bandwidth 100 mbps 1Gbps 10Gbps

Distance

OM1 550m 275m 33m

OM2 550m 550m 82m

OM3 550m 1050m 300m

OM4 550m 1100m 550m

Wavelength 1300nm/1310nm
Bandwidth 100 mbps 1Gbps 10Gbps

Distance

OM1 2km 550m 300m

OM2 2km 550m 300m

OM3 2km 550m 300m

OM4 2km 550m 300m

OS1/2 10km 5km 10km

Although the informati on given in this document is believed to be accurate at the ti me of publishing, we take all reservati on with regard to the use of informati on and encourage users to consult the standards menti oned. 
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IEEE 802.3 Ethernet
Fiber Type 62.5/125 OM1 62.5/125 OM1 62.5/125 OM1 50/125 OM2 50/125 OM2 50/125 OM2 50/125 OM3 50/125 OM3 50/125 OM3 50/125 OM4 50/125 OM4 50/125 OM4 SM OS1 SM OS2 SM OS2

Wavelength 850 nm 850 nm 1300 nm 850 nm 850 nm 1300 nm 850 nm 850 nm 1300 nm 850 nm 850 nm 1300 nm 1300 nm 1300 nm 1550 nm

Bandwith (MHz/
km)

160 200 500 500 2000 500 500 1500 500 500 3500 500

Applicati ons

1000BASE-SX 220 275 - 550 860 - 1000 550 - 1100 550 -

1000BASE-LX - - 550 - - 550 - - 550 - - 550 2500 5000 5000

10GBASE-SR 26 33 - 82 300 - 300 300 - 550 550 -

10GBASE-LX4 - - 300 - - 300 300 300 4200 10000 -

STANDARDS 1GB/S 1GB/S 10GB/S 10GB/S 10GB/S 10GB/S 10GB/S

Wavelength 850 nm 1300 nm 850 nm 1300 nm 1550 nm 1310 nm 1550 nm

Applicati ons 1000BASE-SX 1000BASE-LX 10GBASE-SR 10GBASE-LX4 10GBASE-L 10GBASE-L 10GBASE-EW/ER

OM1 62.50/125 275 m 550 m 33 m 300 m - - -

OM2 50/125 550 m 550 m 82 m 300 m - - -

OM3 50/125 1100 m 550 m 300 m 300 m - - -

OM4 50/125 1500 m 550 m 550 m 300 m - - -

OS1 SM 9/125 - 5000 m - -        - 4250 m 8900 m

OS2 SM 9/125 - 5000 m - - 10 000 m 10 000 m 30 000 m


